# -OP \$215.00 755793

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ASSOCIATED BUILDING SYSTEMS, INC.		101/20/2004	INC. ASSOCIATION: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION
Street Address:	83 Wooster Heights Road
Internal Address:	Lee Farm Corporation Park
City:	Danbury
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06810
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	75579369	RAS
Serial Number:	73616321	GULF STATES
Serial Number:	74030921	KIRBYLOK2000
Serial Number:	74030922	KIRBYLOK2000
Registration Number:	2313832	RAS
Registration Number:	1463272	GULF STATES
Registration Number:	1863468	KIRBYLOK2000
Registration Number:	1863469	KIRBYLOK2000

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (704)339-5864

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 704-331-2308

Email: julielentz@mvalaw.com

TRADEMARK REEL: 003615 FRAME: 0327

900086135

Correspondent Name: Julie Lentz
Address Line 1: 100 N Tryon Street
Address Line 2: Suite 100

Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28202-4003

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	018300.000500
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert Rust
Signature:	/Robert Rust/
Date:	09/05/2007

**Total Attachments: 3** 

Address Line 4:

source=Associated Trademark Release#page1.tif source=Associated Trademark Release#page2.tif source=Associated Trademark Release#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003615 FRAME: 0328

## FULL RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, ASSOCIATED BUILDING SYSTEMS, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Associated") by Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of January 20, 2004, and recorded on February 5, 2004 in Reel 002912, Frame 0784 by the assignment division of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (the "Security Agreement"), conveyed to GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION, as Agent ("Agent"), certain patents, trademarks and licenses (the "Collateral") to secure all of the obligations of Associated under that certain Credit Agreement, dated as of January 20, 2004, by and between Associated, and Agent (as amended and supplemented through the date hereof, the "Credit Agreement"); and

WHEREAS, Associated requested that Agent fully release the lien of the Security Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, the Agent does hereby REMISE, RELEASE AND QUIT-CLAIM unto Associated, its successors and assigns (without representation, warranty or recourse of any kind) all of Agent's right, title and interest in and to all of the Collateral under, through or by virtue of the Security Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this instrument to be duly executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the day of August, 2007.

GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION, as

Agent

Duly Authorized Signatory

1

0966219.02

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003615 FRAME: 0329

STATE OF CONNECTICUT	)
COUNTY OF FAIRFIELD	) SS. )
This instrument was asknowledge	and hefore me this 2.2 day of Areas 2007
by W. Russ Brighty as Duly	day of Acades, 2007  Accept on behalf of the corneration
Corporation, a Delaware corporation, as	Agent, on behalf of the corporation.

My Commission Expires:

12-31-2010

LAUREN C. PESSY
NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF CONNECTICUT
My Commission Expires Dec. 31, 2010

2

# **EXHIBIT A**

# UNITED STATES ISSUED TRADEMARKS, SERVICE MARKS AND COLLECTIVE MEMBERSHIP MARKS REGISTRATIONS

<u>Trademarks</u>	Registration Number and Serial Number	Registration Date
RAS (stylized)	Registration No. 2,313,832 Trademark Serial No. 75579369	Filing Date: 10/29/1998 Registered: 02/01/2000
GULF STATES and Design	Registration No. 1,463,272 Trademark Serial No. 73616321	Filing Date: 08/25/1986 Registered: 11/03/1987
KIRBYLOK2000	Registration No. 1,863,468 Trademark Serial No. 74030921	Filing Date: 02/20/1990 Registered: 11/22/1994
KIRBYLOK2000	Registration No. 1,863,469 Trademark Serial No. 74030922	Filing Date: 02/20/1990 Registered: 11/22/1994

3

0966219.02

**RECORDED: 09/05/2007** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 003615 FRAME: 0331